

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10638 of 2020
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10638 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 287 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 630 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2097 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2401 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3137 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4544 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5920 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14081 of 2020**

=====

MAHMADHUSEN @ MAMU JAHANGIRBHAI MAKRANI (BALOCH)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR TIRTH N BHATT(8487) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL with MR MITESH AMIN,
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR and MR VINAY VISHEN, AGP for the
Respondent (s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
VIKRAM NATH
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

Date : 20/07/2021

**COMMON ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH)**

The arguments of Shri Kamal Trivedi, learned

Advocate General assisted by Shri Mitesh Amin, learned Public Prosecutor with Shri Vinay Vishen, learned Assistant Government Pleader for the State have concluded.

Put up on Monday i.e. 26.07.2021. To be taken up as first case for rejoinder by the learned counsels for the petitioners.

(VIKRAM NATH, CJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

P. SUBRAHMANYAM