

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10638 of 2020

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10638 of 2020**

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 287 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 630 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2097 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2401 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3137 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4544 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5920 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14081 of 2020

=====

MAHMADHUSEN @ MAMU JAHANGIRBHAI MAKRANI (BALOCH)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

TIRTH N BHATT(8487) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
VIKRAM NATH**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 26/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM
NATH)**

We have heard Shri Tejas Barot, learned counsel for the petitioner
in Special Criminal Application No. 5920 of 2021 and Shri Hriday Buch,

learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in Special Civil Application No. 14081 of 2020, in rejoinder.

Put up day after tomorrow, i.e. on 28.07.2021. To be taken up at 11:00 a.m for the arguments of Mr.Mihir Thakore, learned Senior Counsel in rejoinder and other learned counsels for the petitioners in rejoinder.

(VIKRAM NATH, CJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

Bimal